

The Pryor Municipal Utility Board would like to welcome you to Pryor and Green Country Mobile Home Park, LLC by providing you with information and requirements for prompt utility hookups.

MOBILE HOME REQUIREMENTS

DEPOSITS: A \$200.00 deposit must be made to the Municipal Utility Board before any utility (gas, water, electric) can be turned on.

TURN – ON: All utilities must be turned on and off by the Municipal Utility Board.

HOOK UP REQUIREMENTS

GAS: The gas line located from the meter to the residence must be pressure tested and work performed by a licensed plumber, followed by inspection and approval by the City Building Inspector prior to turn-on by the Municipal Utility Board.

ELECTRIC: New meter loops and/or electrical work must be done by a licensed electrical contractor, followed by inspection and approval by the City Building Inspector prior to turn-on by the Municipal Utility Board.

WATER: Connection may be done by customer or licensed plumber, followed by inspection and approval by the City Building Inspector prior to turn-on by the Municipal Utility Board.

SEWER: Connection may be done by customer or licensed; lumber, followed by inspection and approval by the City Building Inspector.

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Utility Office, 12 N. Rowe St. – Hours 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 918-825-2100

Building Inspector, 12 N. Rowe St. (Ste B) - Hours 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 918-825-1679

AFTER HOURS FOR FOLLOWING SERVICES

Gas, Water, Electric, Sewer 918-825-2102